CITY OF LINO LAKES COUNTY OF ANOKA

WILLOW PONDS OF LINO LAKES



KNOW ALL MEN by these presents: That Cottage Homesteads of Willow Ponds Limited Partnership, a Minnesota limited partnership, owner, and Zapp National Bank of St. Cloud, a national banking association, mortgagee of the following described property situated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to wit:

That part of the East One-Half of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, Township 31, Range 22, Anoka County, Minnesota, lying Southerly of the southerly line of that property acquired by the State of Minnesota under a warranty deed recorded with the Anoka County Recorder's Office as Document Number 272877, and which lies north of the South 40 feet of said Southwest Quarter of Section 18, and which lies North and East of the following described Line A:

LINE A: Commencing at the southwest corner of said Section 18; thence North 88 degrees 27 minutes 20 seconds East 889.09 feet along the south line of said Southwest Quarter to the point of beginning; thence North 01 degrees 32 minutes 40 seconds West 207.00 feet; thence South 88 degrees 27 minutes 20 seconds West 560.00 feet; thence North 01 degrees 32 minutes 40 seconds West 25.52 feet to the southerly line of said property acquired by the State of Minnesota and said Line A there terminating.

And, That part of the West One-Half of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, Township 31, Range 22, Anoka County, Minnesota, lying Southerly of the southerly line of that property acquired by the State of Minnesota under a warranty deed recorded with the Anoka County Recorder's Office as Document Number 272874, and which lies North and East of the hereinbefore described Line A.

And, That part of the West One-Half of the West One-Half of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, Township 31, Range 22, Anoka County, Minnesota, lying Southerly of the southerly line of that property acquired by the State of Minnesota under a warranty deed recorded with the Anoka County Recorder's Office as Document Number 272875, which lies north of the South 40 feet of said Southwest Quarter of Section 18.

And, That Cottage Homesteads of Willow Ponds Limited Partnership, a Minnesota limited partnership, owner, and Cottage Homesteads of Minnesota VI, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, mortgagee, and Lumber One, Avon Inc., a Minnesota corporation, mortgagee of the following described property situated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to wit:

That part of the East One-Half of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, Township 31, Range 22, Anoka County, Minnesota, lying Southerly of the southerly line of that property acquired by the State of Minnesota under a warranty deed recorded with the Anoka County Recorder's Office as Document Number 272877, and which lies South and West of the following described Line A:

LINE A: Commencing at the southwest corner of said Section 18; thence North 88 degrees 27 minutes 20 seconds East 889.09 feet along the south line of said Southwest Quarter to the point of beginning; thence North 01 degrees 32 minutes 40 seconds West 207.00 feet; thence South 88 degrees 27 minutes 20 seconds West 560.00 feet; thence North 01 degrees 32 minutes 40 seconds West 25.52 feet to the southerly line of said property acquired by the State of Minnesota and said Line A there terminating.

And, That part of the West One-Half of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, Township 31, Range 22, Anoka County, Minnesota, lying Southerly of the southerly line of that property acquired by the State of Minnesota under a warranty deed recorded with the Anoka County Recorder's Office as Document Number 272874, and which lies South and West of the hereinbefore described Line A.

And, That part of the South 40 feet of the East Half of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, Township 31, Range 22, Anoka County, Minnesota, which lies East of the hereinbefore described Line A.

And, the South 40 feet of the West One-Half of the West One-Half of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, Township 31, Range 22, Anoka County, Minnesota.

Have cause the same to be surveyed and platted as WILLOW PONDS OF LINO LAKES and do hereby donate and dedicate to the public for public use forever, the county roads, and also dedicating the easements as shown on the plat for drainage utility purposes only.

	omesteads of Willow Ponds Limited Partnership, a used these presents to be signed by its General Partner, 19_5
Signed: COTTAGE HOMESTEAD	S OF WILLOW PONDS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
General Partner	on Inc., a Minnesota corporation,
Terry & Schmid	, Its Pres
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknown 19 95 by Terres 9. Schmid	wledged before me this 24 day of November of Lumber One Properties
III, Avon Inc., a Minnesota corpoprati	on, General Partner of Cottage Homesteads of Willow ota limited partnership, on behalf of the partnership.
CAROL I MARKE	Notary Public, Lauras County, Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 3000	My Commission Expires /- 31-2000
In witness whereof said Zapp Nation	nal Bank of St. Cloud, a national banking association,
has caused these present to be signed 19 95.	ed by its proper officer this 290 day of 200,
Signed: Zapp National Bank of St.	Cloud, a national banking association.
•	-, Its Vice fresident
19 95 , by William H. And	owledged before me this day of the day of th
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Mary and I nunes
MARY ANN T. NUNES NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2000	Notary Pablic, County, Minnesota My Commission Expires
In witness whereof said Cottage Hom	esteads of Minnesota VI, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ed by its proper officer this 22 day of December,
Signed: Cottage Homesteads of Mi	innesota VI, Inc., a Minnesota corporation.
By WWW.	Its Prenda T
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF Hennepin	
19 95, by Michael W. Saxto	its President day of December a VI, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of the
corporation.	1 1
JOANNE M. SETT NOTARY PUBLIC MANNESOTA	Notary Public, Hennepus County, Minnesota
# 1208627	My Commission Expires 1-31- 2000
OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER STATE OF MINNEYS AND A RESEARCH	

I have a comply on the second selection

15th of march

ACT DUT 🙍 [16], BEFF WAS ABOUT FELL HE FO

Edward M. Treeka

8у **имя**

STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24 day of November, 1985, by Terry & Achmid its Press.

of Lumber One, Avon Inc., a Minnesota corporation, of behalf of the corporation.



Notary Public, County, Minnesota
My Commission Expires /- 11-2000

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described on this plat as WILLOW PONDS OF LINO LAKES; that this plat is a correct representation of the survey; that all distances are correctly shown on the plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on the plat; and there are no wet lands as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Section 505.02, Subd. 1, or public highways to be designated other than as shown on this plat.

Walter J. Gregory, Land Surveyor Minnesota License No. 14889

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

The foregoing Surveyor's Certificate was acknowledge before me this _______ day of _______, 19 95 _____ by Walter J. Gregory, a licensed Land Surveyor.

OYCEO HOLM
NOTZEY WIRLIC MINNELSES

**SENNEPIN FOLING

My Comma Expira

**My Comma Expira

Notary Public, Avanne pen County, Minnesota My Commission Expires Jen 31, 2000

LINO LAKES, MINNESOTA

The plat of WILLOW PONDS OF LINO LAKES was approved and accepted by the City Council of Lino Lakes, Minnesota, at a regular meeting thereof held this 26 day of A.D., 19 96. If applicable, the written comments and recommendations of the Commissioner of Transportation and the County Highway Engineer of such comments and recommendations, as provided by Minnesota Statutes, Section 505.03, Subd. 2.

CITY COUNCIL OF LINO LAKES, MINNESOTA

By Mayor By Carlall Schemes City Administrator

This plat has been checked and approved this 15th day of March, 1996

Merlyn D. Anderson Anoka County Surveyor





